900465843

08/22/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electionic Version vil. if Shiesheat Version vil. 2

ETAS ID TUANTAIRS

٠	SUDWISSION TYPE:		la resultane i e	Line Levil
•	-indimination with P	AND	inen kasam	racinal in
1	ESTERNISH LAND DE LONGO	2012	The same of the same of	MINISTER DESCRIPTION

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWALL

CONVEYING PARTY DUTA

14	数数:中国ではない。これには、1900年には、1900
ik i	数、ペンタン学院のは、大学の機能を経済した。 としからとうと、特別のは、1912年の日本語とは、1912年の1912
11	松沙石的名词名的 的复数挥翻取翻译的 医巴耳尔尼氏状 化合作 经保险分配格应用的经验的比较级 医尼尔尔氏管巨量管瞳孔和硬黄色 阴囊性囊的形态反应 家 说话 用着皮肤在这个潜途会会成为这一一个一个中
1 1	Full Miles And State Control of the
ш	Burning and the second of the
•	
11	Handa Park Barrier Bar
10.	即能能性は微熱性性は動性性性によった。 「「」、イイ、体性によっては、ベースト、インス・インス・スト、大型の共通性性の主要性がある。(1914年の第二次の第二次)、「「」、1914年の19
ľ	长度 \$P\$
ь"i	我也多数的数据的 医心理性 所以的数据分配的 1. 15.1.1 15.1 15.1 15.1 15
. ;	The Carlot William Co., 1988 A. C. C. Company of the Control of th

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Namo:	Toreation, LLC
Streot Addross:	8915 La Clonega Boldovard, Urit C
City:	Les Angolos
Stole/Country:	CWIFORMA
Postal Codo	90001
Eding Types Co.	Companies Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:

The state of the law and the state of the st	
The state of the s	「「「「「「「」」」 「「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」
I TOPERLY LYPO	你们的 哪里里里里 说是这样的,这些们的一句,不要感染了一个多点数 确问和图图的 的,只然就是这一个多数的。
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	The state of the s
Charles to the Maria Miles and the second	。 【我就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的一个人的,我们就是一个人的人的人的人,就是一个人的人的人,就是一个人的人的人,不是一个人的人的人们的人们的人
Acgistration Numbers	以外的
Andread to Charles Service for Land, and Supply to Land	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Fra Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address live; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is tursuccessful, if will be sent while Mail.

Phone:

678-420 9000

Empil:

Umdockating Shallardspahr.com

Correspondant Name:

Lawrence L. Rodne

Address Line 1:

.959 Peachtreo Sireci, NE. Suite 1000.

Address Line 4:

· Allania: GEORGIA 30009 3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTELLIFILIX: 35229,1004US
WAME OF SUBMITTER	Lawrence K. Nodine
SIGNATURE:	ILlowjence K, Narvine
DATE SAGNED:	06/22/2018

Total Allachments: 3

sources Executed INTELLIFILUX : Water Planet Trademark Assignment to Intelligia LLC - 2016 - No.

5069154fpagal.iii

sources_Executed INTELLIFEUX - Water Planet Tredomark Assignment to liquidition U.C. 2018 No.

5089 (540 pano 21) 1

SQUICES Executed INTELLIFICUX - Wisser Planet Tradeshar Assignment to Intelligible C - 2018 - No.

5059154#03693.61

900455645 / REEL: 006363 FRAME: 017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") dated April _0/__, 2018 (the "Effective

Date"), is made by and between Water Planet, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 721 South Glasgow Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90301 ("Assignor")

and Intelliflux, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business

at 8915 La Cienega Boulevard, Unit C, Los Angeles, California 90301 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used in its business and is the owner of the trademark

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to: (i)

any and all trademark, service mark and intellectual property rights, including rights of priority,

in the Mark, and (ii) any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and any and all goodwill of the business

associated therewith from Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the

Mark and goodwill to the Assignee;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants and

conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, as of the Effective

Date, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business

associated with the Mark, and (iii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for,

or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of any of the rights granted by

this Assignment, including all claims for injunctive or declaratory relief, restitution, damages

(including any statutory, enhanced or punitive damages), profits, costs (including attorney's fees)

and for other monetary award, with the right to sue for and to collect the same in any court of

competent jurisdiction, for Assignee's sole benefit.

Atlanta #2510200 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0173

- 2. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment.
- 3. The expression "the Assignor" and "the Assignee" shall, where the context so admits, include their respective legal successors, representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR: Water Planet, Inc.	ASSIGNEE: IntelliFlux, Inc.
Lie W. Hook	Sobii Chattely.
Name: Eric M. V. Hoek	Name: SUBIR BHATTA CHARJET
Title: President & CEO	Title: A S (T)

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	INTELLIFLUX	86355601	5069154

Atlanta #2510200 v1

RECORDED: 06/22/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0175